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SPECIFICATIONS

Model

Engine
Type

Engine gross power
Engine net power

PTO power

No. of cylinders / Aspiration
Bore & stroke

Total displacement

Rated speed

Battery

Alternater

Fuel tank capacity

PTO
Rear PTO
Revolution

Type
Mid PTO
Revolution
Hydraulic
Lift control type: Position
Draft
Implement pump
Power steering pump
Total hydraulic flow
3-point hitch
Lift capacity at 24 in. behind lift point
Travelling System
Transmission
Steering
Brake
Clutch
Standard tyre size*’

Travel speeds
No. of speeds
(at rated engine speed)

Dimensions
Overall length (w/o 3P)

Overall width (min. tread)
Overall height (w/Foldable ROPS)
Wheelbase

Min. ground clearance

Tread Front

Rear

Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)
Weight (with ROPS)

HP (kw)
HP (kw)
HP (kW)

cc
rpm

¢Imin.
¢/min.
¢Imin.

Front
Rear

km/h

(Front tire)
mm

(Rear tire)
mm

m
kg

L3240

DT (4WD) HST (4WD)

E-TVCS, indirect injection, vertical, liquid-cooled 4-cycle diesel

34.0 (25.4)
32.0(23.9)
26.5(19.8) 25.0 (18.7)
3/ Natural
87 x 92.4
1647
2700
12V, RC: 123 min, CCA: 490A
12V, 40A
44

1 speed: 540 rpm
Independent Independent**
Option
1 speed: 2000 rpm

Standard
Option
EiLE
18.6
50.1
Category I
1200
FST 8F/8R HST Plus (3 Ranges)
Hydrostatic power steering
Wet disc type
Dry type single stage
7.0-16
12.4-24
FST
Forward Reverse Forward
Low 1: 1.6 15 H-DSL L: 35
2. 23 2.2 M: 7.1
& 3.7 GBI H: 15.0
4: 53 5.1
Hi 1: 7.7 7.4 H-DSH L: 58
2: 11.0 10.5 M: 11.8
3 178 17.0 H: 25.0
4: 263 25.1
2960
1520
2385
1805
350
1150
1200
1300
1385
1480
2.7
1475 1540

L3540
HST (4WD)

E-TVCS, indirect injection, vertical,
liquid-cooled 4-cycle diesel

37.0 (27.6)
35.0 (26.1)
28.0 (20.9)
3/ Natural
87 x 102.4

1826

2700

12V, RC: 133 min, CCA: 582A
12V, 40A
44

1 speed: 540 rpm
Independent**
Option
1 speed: 2000 rpm

Standard
Option
315
18.6
50.1
Category I
1200

HST Plus (3 Ranges)
Hydrostatic power steering
Wet disc type
Dry type single stage
7.0-16
12.4-24
HST Plus

Reverse

L: 3.1
M: 6.4
H: 13.5

L 52
M: 10.6
H: 22.5

2960
1520
2385
1805
350

1150

1200
1300
1385
1480

2.7
1540

HST (4WD)

E-TVCS, indirect injection,

35.0 (26.1)

12V, 40A

Independent

Forward
H-DSL L: 3.6
M: 7.3
H: 15.5

H-DS H 6.0

L:
M: 12.3
H: 26.0

2405

1665

The company reserves the right to change the above specifications without notice. This brochure is for descriptive purposes only. Please contact your local Kubota dealer for warranty information.
For your safety, KUBOTA strongly recommends the use of a Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) and seat belt in almost all applications.

*'With Master Clutch.
*?Kubota offers several tire options.



