## Kubota



## KUBOTA DIESEL TRACTOR

## L3240/L3540/L4240 L5240/L5740

The deluxe diesel tractor designed and built to meet your needs.



## **SPECIFICATIONS**

DT (AWD)	Model		L324	40	L3540	
E-TVCS, indirect injection, vertical, inject-cocled 4-cycle disease   E-TVCS, indirect injection vertical, inject-cocled 4-cycle diseased   S7 x 10 x 25 x 10 x 1						HST (4WD)
Engine rel propert	Engine Type				E-TVCS, indirect injection, vertical,	E-TVCS, indirect injection
PTO prove	Engine gross power	HP (kW)	34.0 (25.4)		37.0 (27.6)	
No. of cylindrian / Aspiration   S7   Natural	Engine net power	HP (kW)			35.0 (26.1)	
No. of cylindrian / Aspiration   S7   Natural	PTO power	HP (kW)			28.0 (20.9)	35.0 (26.1)
Bore & Table	No. of cylinders / Aspiration				3 / Natural	
### Battery   12V, RC1.23Fm   CCA.490A   12V, RC1.33Fm   CCA.490A   12V, RC1.33Fm   CCA.490A   12V, RC1.33Fm   CCA.490A   12V, 40A   12V, 40A		mm			87 × 102.4	
Rating spend	Total displacement	CC			1826	
Maintainer   12V, RC: 123 min, CCA: 490A	Rated speed	rpm				
Peter lank capacity	Battery				12V. RC: 133 min. CCA: 582A	
Fuel tank capacity						12V. 40A
Read   PTO   Revolution   1 speed: \$40 rpm		l				121, 1211
Mid PTO   Special   Spec	PTO Rear PTO					
Revolution   Hydraulic   Hydraulic   Standard   Standard   Option   Opti	Туре		Independent	Independent*1	Independent*1	Independent
Hydraulic   Draft	Mid PTO		Optio	on	Option	
Standard   Draft	Revolution		·		1 speed: 2000 rpm	
Implement pump	Hydraulic Lift control type: Position		Stand	lard	Standard	
Power steering pump	Draft		Optio	on	Option	
Total hydraulic flow   c/min.   Sport hitch   Sport hitc	Implement pump	$\ell$ /min.	31.5		31.5	
Second Hitch   Second   Seco	Power steering pump	$\ell$ /min.	18.6		18.6	
Lift capacity at 24 in. behind lift point   kg   FST 8F/8K   HST Plus (3 Ranges)   HST Plus (3 Ranges)	Total hydraulic flow	$\ell$ /min.	50.1		50.1	
Travelling System   FST 8F/8   HST Plus (3 Ranges)   Hydrostatic power steering   Hydrostatic power	3-point hitch		Category I		Category I	
FST 8F/8F   HST Plus (3 Ranges)   HST Plus (3 Ranges)	Lift capacity at 24 in. behind lift point	kg	120	0	1200	
Brake	Travelling System Transmission		FST 8F/8R	HST Plus (3 Ranges)	HST Plus (3 Ranges)	
Clutch   Standard tyre size*   Front Rear   Rear	Steering		Hydrostatic power steering		Hydrostatic power steering	
Standard tyre size*   Front Rear     7.0-16     7.0-16     12.4-24     12.4-	Brake		Wet disc type		Wet disc type	
Rear   Travel speeds   No. of speeds (at rated engine speed)   Km/h   Low   1: 1.6   1.5   2: 2.3   2.2   3. 2.2   3. 3.7   3.5   4: 5.3   5.1   4: 15.0   4: 13.5   4: 13.5   4: 15.0   4: 25.0	Clutch				Dry type single stage	
Forward   Forward   Reverse   Forward   Reve	Standard tyre size*2	Front	7.0-16		7.0-16	
No. of speeds (at rated engine speed)    Km/h		Rear	12.4-24		12.4-24	
3: 3.7   3.5   H: 15.0   H: 13.5   H: 15.5     4: 5.3   5.1   H: 15.0   H: 13.5   H: 15.5     4: 5.3   5.1   H: 15.7   7.4   H-DS H L: 5.8   L: 5.2   H-DS H L: 6.0     2: 11.0   10.5   M: 11.8   M: 10.6   M: 12.3     3: 17.8   17.0   H: 25.0   H: 22.5   H: 26.0     Dimensions			FST Forward Reverse Low 1: 1.6 1.5	HST Forward H-DS L L: 3.5	Reverse L: 3.1	H-DS L L: 3.6
Dimensions           Overall length (w/o 3P)         mm         2960         2960           Overall width (min. tread)         mm         1520         1520           Overall height (w/Foldable ROPS)         mm         2385         2385         2405           Wheelbase         mm         1805         1805           Min. ground clearance         mm         350         350           Tread         Front         (Front tire) mm         1150         1150           Rear         (Rear tire) mm         1200         1200         1300           1300         1300         1300         1300           1385         1385         1480         1480           Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)         m         2.7         2.7			4: 5.3 5.1 Hi 1: 7.7 7.4 2: 11.0 10.5 3: 17.8 17.0	H: 15.0 H-DS H L: 5.8 M: 11.8	H: 13.5 L: 5.2 M: 10.6	H: 15.5 H-DS H L: 6.0 M: 12.3
Overall width (min. tread)         mm         1520           Overall height (w/Foldable ROPS)         mm         2385         2385         2405           Wheelbase         mm         1805         1805           Min. ground clearance         mm         350         350           Tread         Front         (Front tire) mm         1150         1150           Rear         (Rear tire) mm         1200 mm         1300 mm         1300 mm           1385 mm         1385 mm         1385 mm         1385 mm         1480 mm           Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)         mm         2.7         2.7         2.7	Dimensions Overall length (w/o 3P)	mm		50	2960	
Overall height (w/Foldable ROPS)         mm         2385         2405           Wheelbase         mm         1805         1805           Min. ground clearance         mm         350         350           Tread         Front         (Front tire) mm         1150         1150           Rear         (Rear tire) mm         1200 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1385 1385 1385 1480         1480         1480           Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)         mm         2.7         2.7						
Wheelbase         mm         1805         1805           Min. ground clearance         mm         350         350           Tread         Front         (Front tire) mm         1150         1150           Rear         (Rear tire) mm         1200         1200         1300         1300           1385         1385         1385         1480           Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)         m         2.7         2.7	, ,					2405
Min. ground clearance mm 350 350  Tread Front (Front tire) mm 1150 1150  Rear (Rear tire) mm 1200 1200 1300 1300 1300 1385 1385 1480 1480  Min. turning radius (wbrake, 4WD disengaged) m 2.7 2.7	,					2400
Tread Front (Front tire) mm 1150 1150  Rear (Rear tire) mm 1200 1200 1300 1300 1385 1385 1480 1480 1480  Min. turning radius (Wbrake, 4WD disengaged) m 2.7 2.7						
mm 1200 1200 1300 1300 1300 1385 1385 1480 1480 Min. turning radius (wbrake, 4WD disengaged) m 2.7 2.7		(Front tire)				
	Rear	. ,	1300 1385 1480		1300 1385	
<b>Weight (with ROPS)</b> kg 1475 1540 1540 1665	Min. turning radius (w/brake, 4WD disengaged)	m	2.7	7	2.7	
	Weight (with ROPS)	kg	1475	1540	1540	1665

The company reserves the right to change the above specifications without notice. This brochure is for descriptive purposes only. Please contact your local Kubota dealer for warranty information. For your safety, KUBOTA strongly recommends the use of a Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) and seat belt in almost all applications.

\*1 With Master Clutch.

<sup>\*2</sup>Kubota offers several tire options.